## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
	·

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David W. Heeke	03/09/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	David W. Heeke and Janet M. Heeke, or their Successors as trustees of the David W. Heeke Trust #1, May 24, 1982
Street Address:	5815 Coleman Road
City:	East Lansing
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48823

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5562106

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: oye@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Young Basile

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Address Line 2: Attn: Denise M. Glassmeyer Troy, MICHIGAN 48084 Address Line 4:

HDW-108 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise M. Glassmeyer

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HDW108 Assignment of 5562106#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0848** 

500809014

Our Reference: PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David W. Heeke, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5815 Coleman Road, East Lansing, MI 48823, am the owner of the entire right, title and interest of United States Letters Patent No. 5,562,106 issued October 8, 1996; and

WHEREAS, David W. Hecke and Janet M. Hecke, or their Successors as trustees of the David W. Hecke Trust #1, May 24, 1982, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in United States Letters Patent No. issued, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said Patent.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance, which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE the 7th day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	OF, has caused this instrument to be executed, as of 2009.
San Q	). <i>4——</i>
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) )ss. COUNTY OF THE MAN )	
	,2009, personally appeared <u>David WHalle</u> , e assignor above named, and acknowledged that he
ERESA L. Depew	Teasa & Oxlein
ntorary Public, Ingham County, Mi My Commission Expires: 3-23-2013 Asting in 2003/2004/2004/2004/2004/2004/2004/2004/	, Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0849